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We advise passengers to be at the appropriate stop 5 minutes before the above collection time; the bus cannot wait for latecomers. 
Please give a clear hand signal for the vehicle to stop and have your bus pass ready when you board the vehicle.

Thank you for your cooperation. Primary school children should be accompanied to and from the bus by a responsible adult.

For any queries, please call:

Concessionary Pass HoldersWho can use this service: LCC School Transport Pass Holders Grayscroft Bus Pass Holders Cash-paying Customers

7445
Covenham - North Somercotes

THIS SERVICE OPERATES: MON - FRI (TERM TIME ONLY)

MORNING

ROUTE TIME
COVENHAM ST BARTHOLOMEW
Parish Boards/ Layby
FULSTOW
Cross Keys 
WRAGHOLME
Fire Beacon Bridge
House Farm 
GRAINTHORPE
War Memorial 
Mill Lane 
Fen Lane 
CONISHOLME
Old School House/ Chapel
NORTH SOMERCOTES
Somercotes Academy

07:55

08:00

08:04
08:05

08:07
08:09
08:13

08:17

08:20

///coiling.aquatics.poetic

///sizes.manifests.skater

///fiery.nest.national 
///atlas.heats.milder

///configure.hippy.skinning
///cookbooks.bulges.friday

///positive.glassware.planting

///unusually.corrects.cubed

///trains.oddly.relations

AFTERNOON

ROUTE TIME
NORTH SOMERCOTES
Somercotes Academy
CONISHOLME
Old School House/ Chapel
GRAINTHORPE
Fen Lane
Mill Lane
War Memorial
WRAGHOLME
House Farm 
Fire Beacon Bridge
FULSTOW
Cross Keys 
COVENHAM ST BARTHOLOMEW
Parish Boards/ Layby

15:20

15:27

15:31
15:35
15:37

15:39
15:40

15:44

15:50

///trains.oddly.relations

///unusually.corrects.cubed

///positive.glassware.planting
///cookbooks.bulges.friday
///configure.hippy.skinning

///atlas.heats.milder
///fiery.nest.national 

///sizes.manifests.skater

///coiling.aquatics.poetic


