7445

Covenham - North Somercotes

THIS SERVICE OPERATES: MON - FRI (TERM TIME ONLY)



MORNING			
TIME	/// what3words		
07:55	///coiling.aquatics.poetic		
08:00	///sizes.manifests.skater		
08:04	///fiery.nest.national		
08:05	///atlas.heats.milder		
08:07	///configure.hippy.skinning		
08:09	///cookbooks.bulges.friday		
08:13	///positive.glassware.planting		
08:17	///unusually.corrects.cubed		
08:20	///trains.oddly.relations		
	07:55 08:00 08:04 08:05 08:07 08:09 08:13 08:17		

AFTERNOON			
ROUTE	TIME	what3words	
NORTH SOMERCOTES			
Somercotes Academy	15:20	///trains.oddly.relations	
CONISHOLME			
Old School House/ Chapel	15:27	///unusually.corrects.cubed	
GRAINTHORPE			
Fen Lane	15:31	///positive.glassware.planting	
Mill Lane	15:35	///cookbooks.bulges.friday	
War Memorial	15:37	///configure.hippy.skinning	
WRAGHOLME			
House Farm	15:39	///atlas.heats.milder	
Fire Beacon Bridge	15:40	///fiery.nest.national	
FULSTOW			
Cross Keys	15:44	///sizes.manifests.skater	
COVENHAM ST BARTHOLOMEW			
Parish Boards/ Layby	15:50	///coiling.aquatics.poetic	

Who can use this service: Concessionary Pass Holders



LCC School Transport Pass Holders



Grayscroft Bus Pass Holders



Cash-paying Customers





We advise passengers to be at the appropriate stop 5 minutes before the above collection time; the bus cannot wait for latecomers. Please give a clear hand signal for the vehicle to stop and have your bus pass ready when you board the vehicle. Thank you for your cooperation. Primary school children should be accompanied to and from the bus by a responsible adult.



















For any queries, please call: